TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bayer Aktiengesellschaft		112/19/2006	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wolff Walsrode AG	
Street Address:	Postfach 1515	
City:	D-29655 Walsrode	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0824691	CELLIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)658-5614

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-658-9141

Email: crothstein@cblh.com, trademarks@cblh.com

Correspondent Name: Stanley C. Macel, III, Esq.

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 2207

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1426-490

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Stanley C. Macel, III, Esq.

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 2207

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003447 FRAME: 0128

900065001

CH \$40

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stanley C. Macel, III	
Signature:	/scm/	
Date:	12/19/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assign#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003447 FRAME: 0129

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a German joint stock company, having a business address of D-51368, Leverkusen-Bayerwerk, Germany (hereinafter "Assignor"), has used and is using, and/or is intending to use, in its business the mark of U.S. Registration No. 824,691 for CELLIT (hereinafter the "Mark");

WHEREAS, WOLFF WALSRODE AG, a German joint stock company, having a business address of Postfach 1515, D-29655 Walsrode, Germany (hereinafter "Assignæ"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the registration thereof;

WHEREAS, it is desirous that the assignment of said Mark, and registration thereof, be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other appropriate patent and trademark offices;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said Mark, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

By: i.V. F. Ler
Name: Frank Meixner Title: Trademark Counsel
WOLFF WALSRODE AG
By: Name: Dr. Dieter Herzog Title: Chairman of the board